

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19275/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2004 in CMWP No. 2307/1981  
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

M/S. SOMAIYA ORGANICS (INDIA) LTD.  
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that in a similar matter notice has been issued by a bench of four Hon'ble Judges.

Issue notice. Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of respondent. Three weeks time is granted to file counter.

In the meantime, there will be an ad interim stay of the impugned order.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 16505 of 2004.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master