

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.151 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.152 of 2007
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.153 of 2007

Civil Appeal No.154 of 2007

S.L.P. (C) No.16505 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for
interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19275 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26110 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26111 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.580 of 2008

Civil Appeal No.610 of 2008

Civil Appeal No.671 of 2008

Civil Appeal No.672 of 2008

Civil Appeal No.688 of 2008

Civil Appeal No.750 of 2008

...2/-

- 2 -

Date: 08/12/2010

These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	THE	CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE	DR.	JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek K. Singh, Adv.

	Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.	
For Respondent(s) In CA 151/07, 154/07 & 152/2007:	Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.	
In SLP 26111/2004:	Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.	
In SLP 19275/2004, CA 580/08 & 688/08:	Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.	
In SLP 16505/2004 & 26110/2004:	Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv. Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Bankim K. Kulshrestha, Adv.	
In CA 672/2008:	Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pradeep K. Dubey, Adv. Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv. Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv. Mr. Zongpo Sherpa, Adv. Ms. Deepaksh Jain, Adv. Mr. Vinamra, Adv. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.	
In CA 610/2008 & CA 750/2008:	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.	...3/-
	- 3 -	
In CA 671/2008:	Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anil dutt, Adv. Mr. Narendra Verma, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.	
In CA 154/2007:	Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.	
In IA 2 in CA 151/07:	Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv. Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv. Mr. Kaushik Murali, Adv.	

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having meticulously examined the judgement of the Constitution Bench of seven learned Judges in the case of Synthetics and Chemicals Limited & Ors. vs. State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors., reported in 1990 (1) SCC 109, we are of the view that the matter requires consideration by a Bench of nine Judges.

Notice be issued to the Attorney General for India.

The Registry is directed to take appropriate directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice for constituting the larger Bench.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar