

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 20519 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE STATE OF UP. & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LTD.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 10.04.2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ Tax No. 2193 of 2009.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 151 of 2007 referred to as Annexure P-10 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2010 when the Court was pleased to refer the matter to larger Bench and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. (copy of order dated 08.12.2010 marked as annexure P-10 at page nos. 90-93)

It is submitted that Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed a letter dated NIL. (copy included as page no. 95 of the Special Leave Petition.)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR