

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4057 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH SPECIAL EXCISE SECRETARY
& ORS.

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

THE KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) 20519 of 2014.
Until further orders, the operation and implementation of
the impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.”

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to sole respondent through registered Post A.D. on 19.03.2015. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR